Sunday
Readings :

6:30am

7:30-8:30am
8:30am
9:00am

FRIDAY
9:30 am

Sunday
Readings:

9:00 am
10:15 am
10:45 am

11:45am
11:45am

WEEKLY CALENDAR OF EVENTS
March 31 — April 7, 2024
March 31
Ex. 15:1-11; 1 Cor. 5:6b-8; John 20:1-18

Easter Sunrise Service
Elders: Mike Allison and Brad Perry
Ushers: Aedan Kaplan and Brian Fischer

Easter Breakfast

Easter Egg Hunt

Resurrection of Our Lord /Holy Communion
Elders: Rick Pfeiffer and Dan Flanscha
Ushers: Chipper Banks and Corey Becker

April 5
Women'’s Bible Study

April 7
Acts 4:32-35; 1John 1:1-2:2; John 20:19-31

Divine Service/Holy Communion
Board of Education Meeting
Bible Class/SS

Board of Elders Meeting
Board of Fellowship Meeting



